PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3480945

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DAISUKE NAKAMURA	08/12/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KONAMI GAMING, INC.
Street Address:	585 KONAMI CIRCLE
City:	LAS VEGAS
State/Country:	NEVADA
Postal Code:	89119

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14824947

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248)645-1568

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 248-645-1483

Email: IPDocket@HowardandHoward.com

Correspondent Name: HOWARD & HOWARD ATTORNEYS PLLC

Address Line 1: 450 WEST FOURTH STREET
Address Line 4: ROYAL OAK, MICHIGAN 48067

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	068520.00040
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JAMES R. YEE
SIGNATURE:	/James R. Yee/
DATE SIGNED:	08/12/2015
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

Total Attachments: 2

source=CombDecandAssignment_pdf#page1.tif source=CombDecandAssignment_pdf#page2.tif

PATENT 503434321 REEL: 036312 FRAME: 0711

COMBINED DECLARATION AND (37 CFR §1.63) AND ASSIGNMENT FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR §1.76)

APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR §1.76)		
Title of Invention	GAMING MACHINE, METHOD AND PROGRAM FOR PROVIDING A GAME	
As the b	elow named inventor(s), I/we hereby declare that:	
This dec	laration The attached application, or	
is directo	ed to:	
	United States application or PCT international application number	
The abo	ve identified application was made or authorized to be made by me/us.	
I/We bel	ieve that I/we are the original inventor(s) of a claimed invention in the application.	
I/We hav	re reviewed and understand the contents of the application, including the claims.	
	aware of the duty to disclose to the Office all information known to us to be material to patentability as n 37 CFR §1.56.	
1001 by	reby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both and may jeopardize the validity of the on or any patent issuing thereon.	
	ourn of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby edged, the below named inventor(s), do hereby assign, sell and set over to:	
Konami	Gaming, Inc. (Company Name), ng a place of business at:	
585 Kor	nami Circle, Las Vegas, NV 89119 ,	
and inter including application legal eques countries to any are said Lett	ter referred to as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title rest, domestic and foreign, in and to the inventions and discoveries in the above referenced application, as the right of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to file foreign patent ons corresponding to said application, and the right to claim the priority date of said application and any divalents thereof, and any and all Letters Patent or Patents in the United States of America and all foreign swhich may be granted therefor and thereon, to any application claiming priority to said application, and all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of said application, or re-issues or extensions of ters Patent or Patents, the same to be held and enjoyed by the ASSIGNEE, as fully and entirely as the build have been held by us had this Assignment and sale not been made.	

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 036312 FRAME: 0712

COMBINED DECLARATION AND (37 CFR §1.63) AND ASSIGNMENT FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR §1.76)

Title of Invention GAMING MACHINE, METHOD AND PROGRAM FOR PROVIDING A GAME

And I/we hereby covenant and agree that I/we, our heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives will at any time upon the request and at the expense of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention and to obtain Letters Patent therefor.

And I/we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE in accordance with this Agreement.

I/We hereby authorize and request Howard & Howard Attorneys PLLC, to insert herein above the application number and filing date of said application when known.

And I/we hereby represent and warrant that I/we have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

Please address all correspondence and telephone calls and, upon recordation, please return this document to:

James R. Yee HOWARD & HOWARD ATTORNEYS PLLC 450 West Fourth Street

Royal Oak, Michigan 48067-2557 (248) 645-1483

LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR Residence Address: c/o Konami Gaming, Incorporated, Japan Branch, 5-1-1, Higashihara, Zama-shi, Kanagawa 252-0004 Japan Citizenship: JP Inventor: Daisuke Nakamura Date: \$\frac{1}{2}\sqrt{5}

Page 2 of 2

9/12

PATENT REEL: 036312 FRAME: 0713